
King's College (0-1) -vs- Wilkes University (3-0)
2/27/2024 at Edwardsville, PA (Bruggeworth Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Wilton Abreu (2-0)
Loss: Matt Masala (0-1)
Save: Mike Show (1)
HBP: Matt Masala
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Cerra First: Jim Cox 
Start: 3:30 pm   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 61   Weather: Cloudy, High 50's

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
King's College 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 2
Wilkes University 2 0 0 0 0 0 X 2 1 2

King's College 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nick Ciszak 2b 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
Jaiden Wanamaker 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Chase Yochem rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Zack Day lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Caleb Graham 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
Justin Stefanowicz dh 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
    Bryca O'Hara pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Owen Kosar ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Michael Marmolejos ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Dusty Shaver ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brayden Schoonmaker c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jacob Sutton cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Ricky Hynick ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Cole Mario cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Masala p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aiden Hoderewski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 1 4 0 4 7 8

SH: Owen Kosar (1)
SB: Nick Ciszak (1); Zack Day (1); Bryca O'Hara (1)
E: Jaiden Wanamaker (1); Brayden Schoonmaker (1)

Wilkes University 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matthew Show ss 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
Todd Kolbicka 2b/rf 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Mike Show cf/p 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Luke Spencer 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zach Luksic dh 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Chase Vrabel 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jimmy Brazofsky lf/cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Devin Markert 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Jacob Cambria pr/2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Max Alessi c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Evan Melberger rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nathan Loch ph/lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Wilton Abreu p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 2 1 2 2 4 2

3B: Zach Luksic (1)
SB: Jacob Cambria (1)
CS: Jacob Cambria (1)
HBP: Todd Kolbicka (1)
E: Matthew Show (1); Wilton Abreu (1)

King's College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matt Masala (L, 0-1) 4.0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 14 15 5 7 –
Aiden Hoderewski 2.0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 1 –
Totals 1 2 0 2 4 0 0 1 0 19 22 5 8

Wilkes University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wilton Abreu (W, 2-0) 5.0 4 1 0 3 5 1 0 0 0 19 23 6 4 –
Mike Show (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 –
Totals 4 1 0 4 7 1 0 0 0 22 27 6 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

King's College - Top of 1st KIN WUB
Nick Ciszak struck out swinging. 0 0
Jaiden Wanam flied out to cf. 0 0
Chase Yochem flied out to lf to left center. 0 0

Wilkes University - Bottom of 1st KIN WUB
Ma. Show reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second. 0 0
T. Kolbicka hit by pitch. 0 0
Mi. Show flied out to lf. 0 0
L. Spencer popped up to 1b. 0 0
Z. Luksic tripled to right center, 2 RBI; T. Kolbicka scored, unearned; Ma. Show scored, unearned. 0 2
J. Brazofsky flied out to cf. 0 2

King's College - Top of 2nd KIN WUB
Zack Day grounded out to p. 0 2
Caleb Graham flied out to rf. 0 2
Justin Stefa singled through the right side. 0 2
Owen Kosar singled to shortstop; Justin Stefa advanced to second. 0 2
Justin Stefa advanced to third on a throwing error by p. 0 2
Owen Kosar advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
Brayden Scho flied out to lf. 0 2

Wilkes University - Bottom of 2nd KIN WUB
D. Markert grounded out to 2b. 0 2
M. Alessi grounded out to ss. 0 2
E. Melberger grounded out to 2b. 0 2

King's College - Top of 3rd KIN WUB
Jacob Sutton grounded out to c. 0 2
Nick Ciszak struck out looking. 0 2
Jaiden Wanam singled to pitcher. 0 2
Chase Yochem walked; Jaiden Wanam advanced to second. 0 2
Zack Day walked; Chase Yochem advanced to second; Jaiden Wanam advanced to third. 0 2
Caleb Graham grounded out to p. 0 2

Wilkes University - Bottom of 3rd KIN WUB
Ma. Show grounded out to 3b. 0 2
T. Kolbicka grounded out to ss. 0 2
Mi. Show grounded out to 2b. 0 2

King's College - Top of 4th KIN WUB
Justin Stefa singled through the right side. 0 2
Owen Kosar out at first c to p, SAC, bunt; Justin Stefa advanced to second. 0 2
Brayden Scho flied out to rf. 0 2
Jacob Sutton struck out swinging. 0 2

Wilkes University - Bottom of 4th KIN WUB
L. Spencer flied out to cf. 0 2
Z. Luksic grounded out to 3b. 0 2
J. Brazofsky flied out to cf. 0 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

King's College - Top of 5th KIN WUB
Nick Ciszak walked. 0 2
Nick Ciszak stole second. 0 2
Jaiden Wanam flied out to cf; Nick Ciszak advanced to third. 0 2
Chase Yochem struck out swinging. 0 2
Zack Day reached on a throwing error by ss; Nick Ciszak scored, unearned. 1 2
Zack Day stole second. 1 2
Caleb Graham struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 1 2

Wilkes University - Bottom of 5th KIN WUB
Aiden Hodere to p for Matt Masala. 1 2
D. Markert walked. 1 2
J. Cambria pinch ran for D. Markert. 1 2
M. Alessi grounded out to c unassisted. 1 2
N. Loch pinch hit for E. Melberger. 1 2
J. Cambria stole second. 1 2
J. Cambria out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 1 2
N. Loch walked. 1 2
N. Loch advanced to second on an error by c, advanced to third. 1 2
Ma. Show struck out swinging. 1 2

King's College - Top of 6th KIN WUB
T. Kolbicka to rf. 1 2
Mi. Show to p. 1 2
C. Vrabel to 1b for Z. Luksic. 1 2
J. Brazofsky to cf. 1 2
J. Cambria to 2b. 1 2
N. Loch to lf. 1 2
Z. Luksic  for W. Abreu. 1 2
Justin Stefa walked. 1 2
Michael Marm pinch hit for Owen Kosar. 1 2
Bryca O'Hara pinch ran for Justin Stefa. 1 2
Michael Marm struck out swinging; Bryca O'Hara stole second. 1 2
Brayden Scho grounded out to p; Bryca O'Hara advanced to third. 1 2
Ricky Hynick pinch hit for Jacob Sutton. 1 2
Ricky Hynick struck out swinging. 1 2

Wilkes University - Bottom of 6th KIN WUB
Bryca O'Hara to dh. 1 2
Dusty Shaver to ss for Michael Marm. 1 2
Cole Mario to cf for Ricky Hynick. 1 2
T. Kolbicka struck out looking. 1 2
Mi. Show struck out looking. 1 2
L. Spencer struck out looking. 1 2

King's College - Top of 7th KIN WUB
Game reverted back to last fully played inning due to darkness/rain. 1 2

Wilkes University - Bottom of 7th KIN WUB


